accordance with Shariah principles;

– has at least two full-time employees in Malaysia of which one of the

employees holds a Capital Markets Services Representative’s Licence under

the Capital Markets and Services Act 2007; and

– incurs annual operating expenditure of at least two hundred and fifty

thousand ringgit (RM250,000.00) in Malaysia.

Income Tax (Exemption) (No. 8) Order 2021

• The Exemption Order does not absolve a qualifying person from submitting any

return or statement of accounts or to furnish any other information under the

Income Tax Act 1967.

• The qualifying company shall maintain a separate account for the income derived